
 

 
 

 

No. ___ 
 

 
IN THE 

 
 Supreme Court of the United States  

 
IN RE: ABBOTT LABORATORIES; ABBVIE INC.; ABBVIE PRODUCTS LLC; UNIMED 

PHARMACEUTICALS LLC; BESINS HEALTHCARE, INC., 
Applicants. 

 
 

_____________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_____________ 

 
I, Donald B. Verrilli, Jr., a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that 

three copies of the foregoing Application to the Hon. Samual A. Alito, Jr. for an 

Extension of Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United 

States Court of Appeal for the Third Circuit were served on: 

Russell A. Chorush 
Carlos I. Ruiz 
Kyle S. Ruvolo 
HEIM PAYNE & CHORUSH LLP 
609 Main Street, Suite 3200 
Houston, TX 77002 
Phone: (713) 221-2000 
rchorush@hpcllp.com 
cruiz@hpcllp.com 
kruvolo@hpcllp.com 
 
David F. Sorensen 
Ellen T. Noteware 
David A. Langer 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
1818 Market Street 
Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: (215) 875-3000 
dsorensen@bm.net 



 

 
 

 

enoteware@bm.net 
dlanger@bm.net 
 
Bruce E. Gerstein 
Samuel E. Bonderoff 
GARWIN GERSTEIN & FISHER LLP 
88 Pine Street, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Phone: (212) 398-0055 
bgerstein@garwingerstein.com 
sbonderoff@garwingerstein.com 
 

 Service was made via third-party commercial carrier and electronic mail on June 

10, 2024. 

 
 
June 10, 2024      /s/ Donald B. Verrilli, Jr. 

Donald B. Verrilli, Jr. 
  Counsel of Record 
Elaine J. Goldenberg 
Sarah E. Weiner 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave. NW 
  Suite 500E 
Washington, DC 20001-5369 
(202) 220-1100 
Donald.Verrilli@mto.com 
 
Counsel for Applicants 

 
 




